You

YouGov / The Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1688 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th November 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London zf:t;f M'w:;:s’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1688 | 574 [473| 118 203 | 819 | 869 [ 201|427 | 577 |483| 962 | 726 | 216 549 361 415 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26-27 16-17
Oct Nov
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly as
Prime Minister?
Very well 8 7 16 3 2 4 10 4 9 7 5 9 8 7 10 6 7 7 8
Fairly well 35 37 | 69 15 34 28 | 38 36 22 38 36 43| 41 31 32 43 38 36 22
TOTAL WELL 43 44 85 18 36 32 48 40 31 45 41 52 49 38 42 49 45 43 30
Fairly badly 24 24 110 32 39 31| 23 26 28 23 25 24| 24 24 26 23 24 26 22
Very badly 25 24 2 43 19 33 | 24 24 26 23 28 20| 20 30 25 20 23 25 40
TOTAL BADLY 49 48 12 75 58 64 47 50 54 46 53 44 44 54 5l 43 47 5l 62
Don'tknow 7 7 |13 7 5 4| s 9 |16 10 6 4| 7 8| 8 8 8 5 8
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?
Verywell 7 7 1 14 6 5 8 7 15 9 6 4 9 6 11 6 6 8 11
Fairly well 23 23 | 10 42 26 12 | 24 22 30 27 23 17| 23 23 26 20 21 26 28
TOTAL WELL 30 30 11 56 32 17 32 29 45 36 29 21 32 29 37 26 27 34 39
Fairly badly 23 21 | 26 18 28 15 | 19 22 12 20 21 24| 23 18 18 21 20 22 23
Very badly 27 31 | 48 11 26 55 | 37 26 16 22 33 43| 30 32 26 35 34 29 22
TOTAL BADLY 50 52 74 29 54 70 56 48 28 42 54 67 53 50 44 56 54 51 45
Don'tknow 20 18 |15 15 15 14|12 23 |27 22 16 12| 14 22| 19 18 19 15 15
34 16-17
Sep Nov
Do you think Britain should admit new refugees/ migrants in
each of the following categories?
Refugees fleeing the war in Syria
Britain should admit higher numbers than recently 36 20 7 33 40 5 |21 20 36 24 18 13| 25 14 30 19 14 20 30
Britain should keep the numbers coming here about the same 24 24 129 22 31 12 | 22 25 28 27 21 22| 27 20 20 26 22 24 23
Britain should admit lower numbers than recently 13 23 [ 29 20 13 26 | 20 25 7 18 23 32| 19 27 17 24 26 23 15
Britain should not let anyone from this group come here atall 14 26 | 28 16 14 55 | 30 22 15 19 31 30| 21 32 23 25 29 26 26
Don't know 13 8 7 9 2 1 7 9 15 12 7 3 8 8 10 7 10 7 5
Refugees fleeing conflict or persecution in other countries
like Libya, Irag or Eritrea
Britain should admit higher numbers than recently 28 16 6 25 38 3 16 16 29 19 16 9| 21 11 24 16 11 14 26
Britain should keep the numbers coming here about the same 26 23 | 26 27 30 8 23 24 34 30 18 18| 27 18 23 24 20 26 22
Britain should admit lower numbers than recently 17 24 [ 31 20 16 25 | 22 25 8 20 25 33| 21 28 18 26 24 26 21
Britain should not let anyone from this group come here atall 17 28 | 32 18 14 61 | 31 26 16 19 33 36| 23 35 25 27 35 27 26
Don't know 13 8 6 10 3 4 8 9 14 12 8 3 8 8 11 7 10 8 4
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Weighted Sample| 1688 | 574 [473| 118 203 | 819 | 869 [ 201|427 | 577 |483| 962 | 726 | 216 549 361 415 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
34 16-17
Sep Nov
People who are not fleeing conflict or persecution, but want
to come here in search of a better life
Britain should admit higher numbers than recently 5 3 2 5 4 0 4 3 11 5 2 1 4 2 6 2 2 4 7
Britain should keep the numbers coming here about the same 16 15 7 22 21 5 15 15 24 21 13 8 18 10 24 15 11 12 22
Britain should admit lower numbers than recently 30 30 | 31 33 41 15 | 29 31 32 3 27 28| 33 26 24 32 27 32 31
Britain should not let anyone from this group come here atall 37 44 | 54 30 34 77 | 45 43 19 26 50 62| 37 54 34 44 50 46 37
Don'tknow 11 8 6 10 0 2 8 8 14 12 8 2 8 8 13 7 10 6 3
29-30 16-17
Sep Nov
Would you approve or disapprove of...
The RAF taking part in air strike operations against Islamic
State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 60 58 | 74 49 51 65 | 67 51 40 60 58 66| 59 57 50 59 61 63 51
Disapprove 20 22 [ 12 29 23 20 | 20 24 35 20 23 19| 23 21 24 20 22 21 32
Don't know 19 19 | 14 22 26 15 | 13 25 26 20 19 15| 17 21 26 21 18 15 16
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and the USA
sending ground troops back into Iraq to help fight Islamic
State/ISIS?
Approve 40 43 | 53 34 38 50 | 50 35 36 45 42 44| 42 43 34 44 45 45 37
Disapprove 39 37 | 30 43 41 35 | 38 35 40 34 36 38| 38 35 43 34 34 36 44
Don't know 22 21 | 17 23 20 15 | 12 29 24 21 21 19| 19 23 23 21 21 18 19
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-3  16-17
July Nov
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and the USA
sending ground troops into Syria to help fight Islamic
State/ISIS?
Approve 40 42 | 54 32 41 47 | 48 37 32 46 43 43| 44 40 32 43 45 46 40
Disapprove 38 37 |29 44 43 34 | 39 34 42 32 36 39| 37 36 42 35 35 35 43
Don'tknow 23 21 | 17 24 16 18 | 13 29 26 22 21 18| 19 24 26 22 21 18 17
Do you think Britain and other Western countries should be
doing more to combat ISIS/Islamic State in Iraq and Syria, or
are they already doing all they usefully can?
Britain and other Western countries should be dplng more to 60 64 | 73 59 62 69 | 71 57 9 61 & 72| 65 63 61 63 63 69 60
combat Islamic State/ISIS
Britain and other Western countries are already dplng all they 21 19 |16 22 25 21 | 18 21 25 18 20 18| 19 20 21 19 21 18 20
usefully can to combat Islamic State/ISIS
Don't know 20 16 11 19 13 10 | 11 22 25 18 17 10| 15 18 18 18 16 13 20
Generally speaking, do you think the British authorities - the
police and security services - do or do not have sufficient
powers to combat any threat from ISIS/Islamic State here in
Britain?
Do have sufficient powers to combat ISIS/Islamic State 37 36 | 33 38 40 24 | 44 28 45 43 33 28| 40 30 37 39 29 37 35
Do not have sufficient powers to combat ISIS/Islamic State 45 47 | 53 41 43 66 | 43 51 34 35 50 59| 44 50 45 46 49 46 a7
Don't know 18 18 14 21 17 10 | 13 22 21 23 17 13| 16 20 18 15 22 17 18
15-16 16-17
Jan Nov
Generally speaking, do you think the security services do or
do not need more access to the public's communications
(such as emails and phone calls) in order to effectively fight
terrorism?
Do need more access to the public's communications in order to
) ) 52 56 | 71 48 48 61 | 54 58 36 50 56 70| 55 58 60 55 53 59 51
fight terrorism
Do not need any more access to the public's communications,
they already have all they need or more than they need to fight 31 29 |19 34 43 32 | 33 26 42 30 31 22| 32 26 30 30 30 27 32
terrorism
Don't know 17 15 11 18 8 7 13 17 23 20 13 8 14 16 10 14 18 14 17
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Sample Size: 1688 GB Adults
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Weighted Sample

2-3
July
How worried, if at all, are you personally that Islamic
State/ISIS may attempt a terrorist attack here in Britain?
Very worried 30
Fairly worried 45
TOTAL WORRIED 75
Not very worried 15

Not worried at all 4
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 19
Don't know 6

Have you changed your behaviour at all because of the risk
of terrorism (for example, avoiding public transport or busy
places)?

Yes, | have changed by behaviour in the last few weeks to reduce

my risk of being caught in a terrorist attack 6

No, | have not made any changes in my behaviour due to the risk 7
of terrorism

Not applicable - none of my behaviour puts me in places where | 18

would be at risk from terrorism anyway
Don't know 5

Mohammed Emwazi, often referred to the in media as "Jihadi
John", was a British member of ISIS/Islamic State who was
thought to be responsible for the beheading of several
hostages. On November 12th he was killed in a drone strike
by US and British forces.

Do you think the US and Britain were right or wrong to kill
Emwazi this way?
Right to target and kill him in this way
Wrong to target and kill him in this way
Don't know
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands T f\ b f scotiand
South Wales
1688 | 574|473| 118 | 203 | 819 | 869 | 201 | 427 | 577 |483] 962 | 726 | 216 | 549 361 | 415 | 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-17
Nov
37 |43 31 31 51|20 45 | 28 32 38 45| 34 41| 38 34 42 40 29
42 |44 44 45 36|44 40 | 35 41 45 43| 44 a0 | 41 46 36 42 a7
79 8 75 76 8 73 8 63 73 83 8 78 8L 79 80 78 82 76
13 |10 14 15 7117 9 |22 16 11 9| 14 11| 13 12 14 11 18
4 |1 3 8 4|5 2 6 5 3 2| 4 3 3 4 3 4 2
17 11 17 23 11 22 11 27 21 14 11 18 14 16 16 17 15 20
4 | 2 8 1 2|4 4 ]9 6 3 1|4 4] 5 4 5 3 3
10 |10 8 3 9|8 12 |11 12 112 7| 9 11| 15 9 11 9 7
68 |69 69 81 58|72 63 |64 66 68 70| 73 61| 75 66 60 71 74
18 |18 15 15 21|15 20 | 16 15 18 22| 14 23 6 20 23 16 17
4 |2 8 1 1| 4 5 9 7 3 1| 4 s 4 5 6 4 2
76 |91 64 64 91|80 72 |53 72 78 8| 74 78| 70 75 77 79 73
1 | 2 16 23 7]l100 12 |21 11 10 8| 13 9 10 10 10 12 17
137 20 13 310 16 |25 18 12 6| 13 13| 19 15 13 9 10
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 48 101
Male 25 to 39 127 213
Male 40 to 59 338 285
Male 60 + 265 219
Female 18 to 24 78 100
Female 25 to 39 187 214
Female 40 to 59 364 292
Female 60 + 281 263
Region
North England 412 415
Midlands 258 277
East 176 162
London 187 216
South England 398 387
Wales 102 84
Scotland 155 147
Social Grade
AB 623 473
c1 425 490
Cc2 281 354
DE 359 371
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 256 240
Sun / Star 286 339
Mirror / Record 155 149
Guardian / Independent 164 74
FT / Times / Telegraph 93 135
Other Paper 186 194
No Paper 548 557
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 535 574
Labour 467 473
Liberal Democrat 120 118
UKIP 213 203
Green 67 59
Other 107 93
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 179 169

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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